# L03000009973

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
•	,	
	101 T 151	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	÷#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
(50		
Ondiend Online	0-45-4	of Otoboo
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
		ļ
		ĺ
		1

Office Use Only



400017865794

05/02/03--01095--015 \*\*42.50

05/13/03--01002--022 \*\*42.50

DIVISION OF CORPORATION





May 5, 2003

JOHN P. GREELEY SMITH MACKINNON, P.A. 255 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE, SUITE 800 ORLANDO, FL 32801

SUBJECT: SEFP ACQUISITION, LLC

Ref. Number: L03000009973

We have received your document for SEFP ACQUISITION, LLC and check(s) totaling \$42.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$42.50. Refer to the attached fee schedule for the breakdown of fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

Please return a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 603A00027774

## SMITH MACKINNON, PA

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUITE 800 CITRUS CENTER 255 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801 POST OFFICE BOX 2254
ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802-2254

TELEPHONE (407) 843-7300 FACSIMILE (407) 843-2448 E-MAIL: JPG7300@AOL.COM

JOHN P. GREELEY

May 1, 2003

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations Bureau of Corporate Records 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: SEFP Acquisition, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed are the following documents relating to the above-referenced limited liability company:

- 1. Original Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization submitted for filing;
- 2. A check in the amount of \$42.50 (\$25.00 for filing fee and \$17.50 for two certified copies of the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization); and
- 3. Two photocopies of the executed Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization.

Please file the enclosed document as soon as possible and return to us a certified copy of the Amendment. If you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please do not hesitate to call me at your convenience.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours

John P Circeley

EFFECTIVE DATE

JPG:erw Enclosures

# SMITH MACKINNON, PA

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUITE 800 CITRUS CENTER 255 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801 POST OFFICE BOX 2254
ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802-2254

TELEPHONE (407) 843-7300 FACSIMILE (407) 843-2448 E-MAIL: JPG7300@AQL.COM

JOHN P. GREELEY

May 8, 2003

### Via Federal Express

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations Bureau of Corporate Records 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re:

SEFP Acquisition, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is our firm's check in the amount of \$42.50 for additional filing fees required. Please use filing date of May 5, 2003. If you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please to not hesitate to call me at your convenience.

Thank you for your assistance.

JPG:erw Enclosures

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SEFP ACQUISITION, LLC

### THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: This Article amends the Articles of Organization of SEFP Acquisition, LLC.

SECOND: The Articles of Organization were filed with the Florida Department of State on March 18, 2003.

THIRD: Article I of the Articles of Organization previously provided as follows:

The name of the limited liability company shall be SEFP Acquisition, LLC (the "Company").

FOURTH: Article I of the Articles of Organization, as amended, shall read as follows:

The name of the limited liability company shall be Southeast Fire Protection, LLC (the "Company").

FIFTH: These Articles of Amendment shall be effective as of May 1, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Amendment have been duly executed and being filed in accordance with Section 608.441, Florida Statutes, as of this 1st day of May, 2003

John P

thorized Person

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1st day of May, 2003, by John P. Greeley, as authorized person.

Notary Public. State of F. MY COMMISSION # DD041310 EXPIRES October 28, 2005
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

Type of Identification Produced \_